

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-20-2020

Burns Concrete, INC v. Teton County Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47496

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/
idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs)

Recommended Citation

"Burns Concrete, INC v. Teton County Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47496" (2020). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 8140.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/8140

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

<p>BURNS CONCRETE, INC. and BURNS HOLDINGS, LLC, Plaintiffs-Counter Defendants- Respondents-Cross Appellants, v. TETON COUNTY, Defendant-Counterclaimant- Appellant-Cross Respondent.</p>	<p>Docket No. 47496-2019 Teton County District Court Case No. CV-2013-165</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">CROSS-REPODENT’S BRIEF and APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF</p>	
<p style="text-align: center;">Appeal from the District Court of the Seventh Judicial District for Teton County. The Honorable Dane Watkins, District Judge, presiding.</p>	

Counsel for Appellant Teton County
Billie Jean Siddoway, ISB # 6628
OFFICE OF THE TETON COUNTY
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
230 North Main, Suite 125
Driggs, ID 83442
Telephone: 208-354-2990
Email: prosdocs@co.teton.id.us

*Counsel for Respondents Burns Concrete,
Inc. and Burns Holdings, LLC*
Robert B. Burns
Christina W. Hardesty
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
800 West Main Street, Suite 1300
Boise, ID 83702
Telephone: 208-562-4900
Email: rburns@parsonsbehle.com
chardesty@parsonsbehle.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
II.	ARGUMENT	2
	A. In reply, the “modified contingency fee” is unreasonable and usurious.....	2
	B. The trial court did not award the “modified contingency fee” in the way the Burns Companies suggested.	4
	C. The trial court properly denied the Burns Companies’ request for additional “contingency” fees.	5
III.	CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES

Camp v. Jiminez, 107 Idaho 878, 886, 693 P.2d 1080, 1089 (Ct. App. 1984) 5

Kenworth Sales Co. v. Skinner Trucking, Inc., 165 Idaho 938, 943, 454 P.3d 580,
585 (2019)..... 4

Recht v. State Bar of Cal., 23 P.2d 273, 274 (Cal. 1933). 4

Roesch v. Kelmann, 155 Idaho 175, 179, 307 P.3d 192, 196 (2013)..... 5

STATUTES

Idaho Code § 28-22-104 5
